
First Name Last Name Guest 1 First Guest 1 Last E-mail Company
Brian Ashbaugh Rhoda Ashbaugh bashbaugh@blumlinggusky.com A1
Bryan Cole Wanda Cole b-cole@tamu.edu A1
Ron Cox roncox1@earthlink.net A1
Bill Kirtley Carney Kirtley usma66@comcast.net A1
Jerry Moll Mary Ann Moll jcmoll@aol.com A1
Gill Ruderman Florence Ruderman gill660@tampabay.rr.com A1
Rich Sonstelie Cindy Sonstelie rsonstelie@aol.com A1

A1 Count 7
Rich Amatulli Mary Amatulli rich@rugauthority.com A2
Ed Cattron Karen Cattron ecattron@aol.com A2
Mike Collmeyer Pat Collmeyer michael.collmeyer@verizon.net A2
Bob Denney Ann Denney robert.g.denney@jpmorgan.com A2
Cam Ely camely66@gmail.com A2
Jackie Frodsham Dennis Frodsham jfrodsham@bellsouth.net A2
Joel Gartenberg Dot Gartenberg jgart@aol.com A2
Chuck Hoffman Diane Hoffman Chuck17112@comcast.net A2
Jack LeCuyer Karen LeCuyer jalecuyer@aol.com A2
Jim McCallum Pat McCallum seabury@aol.com A2
Don Scoggin Becky Scoggin DBScoggin@comcast.net A2
John Smith Alice Smith j_w_smith_66@verizon.net A2
JACK WALL MARY JO WALL walljw@adelphia.net A2
HARRY WISE LORELLE WISE HWISE@PHOENIXSPECIALTY.COM A2
Bob Diana roberthscales@colgen.net A2

A2 Count 15
Ron Bashant Vicki Bashant Ronbashant@aol.com A3
Marcia Bonifas mbonifas@verizon.net A3
Ken Carlson (the Taller) Victoria Carlson kcarlson11@cox.net A3
HUGO E. ELVIR MELBA ELVIR helvircastillo@yahoo.com A3
Mike Fuller Mary Fuller michael.fuller@embarq.com A3
Dick Harper rharper@dhha.org A3
Bill Harvey Sue Harvey wiharvey@comcast.net A3
Tom Kinane tkinane@comcast.net A3
Mike McKay Susan McKay smckay1719@gmail.com A3
Bob Mentell mentell@compuserve.com A3



Bob Turner Sharon Turner seekturner@yahoo.com A3
Sam Wrightson Mady Wrightson swrightson@immaculata.edu A3

A3 Count 12
Duke Albrecht dukealbrecht@cableone.net A4
Dan Crawford Terri Crawford 66crawford@cox.net A4
Tom Farewell Lucy Farewell tefarewell@msn.com A4
Richard Glassen Patti Glassen glassenclt@carolina.rr.com A4
Berry Morton Marcia Morton b4mmorton@aol.com A4
Jim Selsor Mary Jo Selsor jim_selsor@earthlink.net A4
Mike Stepp Mimi Stepp jmstepp66@yahoo.com A4
Charlie Williams Brenda Williams cjwilliams66@hotmail.com A4
Ed Wright spacemount@aol.com A4

A4 Count 9
CHUCK BACKLIN MARCI BACKLIN charlesbacklin@yahoo.com B1
Jon Blades Gloria Brooks jblades@nc.rr.com B1
Gus Blumenfeld Carla Blumenfeld cblumenfeld@comcast.net B1
Gene Canavan Kathleen Canavan genekathy@knology.net B1
Dan Coonan Fran Coonan dcoonan3@idworld.net B1
Sandy Culhane Judy Culhane floydccjr@aol.com B1
Russ Grant Janice Grant russellpjr_grant@bellsouth.net B1
Charles Moore Peg Moore MOORE7929@comcast.net B1
Jack Rosato CK Blake johnrosato66@aol.com B1
GEORGE UTTER JUDY UTTER jbgbutter@cox.net B1

B1 Count 10
william canning madmonkwp@aol.com B2
VINCE CASILLO PHYLLIS CASILLO CASILVINPH@AOL.COM B2
Jim Cullem Eleanor Cullem j.ecull@comcast.net B2
Barry De Bolt Pat De Bolt badebolt@earthlink.net B2
Brad Hartley sbh66326@bellsouth.net B2
Randy Keener keener.r@comcast.net B2
DAVID MARTIN NATALIE MARTIN dfmartin66@hotmail.com B2
Tony Mazzarella Pam Mazzarella ampm2@sbcglobal.net B2
Terry Stull Aletta Stull astull3@midsouth.rr.com B2
Dick Wolak Toby Wolak wolak66@gmail.com B2
David Youngquist Lauri Youngquist d.youngquist@comcast.net B2

mailto:cblumenfeld@comcast.net


Tom Zurla Cathy Zurla ctzurla@earthlink.net B2
B2 Count 12

Charlie Chitty Kay Chitty cbchitty@aol.com B3
Hank Dietz Suzie Dietz hed@corvusint.com B3
Bill Gang Kathyrn Gang wgang@islinc.com B3
Pete Hines Rebecca Rowland Hines Hinesp2i@aol.com B3
John Jenkins Sally Jenkins jsljjenk@gforcecable.com B3
Troy Scott Elke Scott entscott@comcast.net B3
Jan Van Prooyen Cindy Van Prooyen javanpro@bechtel.com B3

B3 Count 7
Bob Albright Barbara Albright calbrig 5025@aol.com B4
George Alexander Shirley Alexander gmalexande@aol.com B4
Wes Clark Gert Clark wclark@wesleykclark.com B4
Norm Fretwell Bev Haskins nefretwell@msn.com B4
Howard Kirk Joyce Kirk howard.kirk@cubic.com B4
Don Murphy Susan Murphy notredamemom02@cs.com B4
Rich Tarpley Karen Hawken rwtarp@comcast.net B4
DOUG THORNBLOM DEBBIE THORNBLOM THORNBLOM@COMCAST.NET B4
Mike Wynne Barbara Wynne michaelw.wynne@pentagon.af.mil B4

B4 Count 9
Tom Almojuela tomchile@msn.com C1
John (Buz) Buczacki Beverly Buczacki jbbuczacki@cox.net C1
Bob Cresci Mary Beth Cresci bcresci@pecks.com C1
Tim Daly Virginia (Ginny) Lautieri tdaly43@aol.com C1
Mack Harnden mack.harnden@right.com C1
Matt Harrison Judy Harrison mharrison@hampep.com C1
Dave Kelley kelleyd@aol.com C1
Dick Manlove Carolyn Manlove manlove@un.org C1
Lynn Wilson Cathy Wilson lswilson@pol.net C1

C1 Count 9
John Carber Andrea Carber jcarber@carber.com C2
Ron Carpenter Ginny Carpenter ronald.b.carpenter@boeing.com C2
PAUL FANTELLI ROSE MARIE FANTELLI tofantelli@aol.com C2
Robert Guerriero Marian Guerriero rg@cseresources.com C2



Frank Kobes Lorey Kobes fkobes@me-pc.com C2
Dave Linder Bonnie Linder dave.linder@sparta.com C2
Melvin Liss Judith Liss liss830@earthlink.net C2
Jim Ophus Mary Ophus jbophus@aol.com C2
WALT SKOWRONSKI USMA1966@YAHOO.COM C2
Tom Wagner Maryanne Wagner twagner@calfee.com C2

C2 Count 10
Eugene Atkinson eatkinson@atkinsoncap.com C3
Bill Barry Jacqui Barry wfbarry66@ev1.net C3
Stan Brodka Dorothy Brodka sbrodka@adelphia.net C3
Jim Brunnhoeffer Marilyn McCarthy micrometal@att.net C3
Norm Cooney Linda Cooney norm66@tampabay.rr.com C3
Terry de Jonckheere Peggy de Jonckheere tmdej@aol.com C3
Jim Gardner Linda Gardner jimgardner@adelphia.net C3
Larry Hinkle Kaye Williams lhinkle@bendbroadband.com C3
Jim Jenkins Karen Jenkins jejenkins@verizon.net C3
Pris Kimel pkimel@i-america.net C3
Bryon Roshong Roberta Roshong broshongdmd@verizon.net C3
Dave Schofield Marina Oreshkevich dschofield@corb.com C3
Irma Tews itews2@yahoo.com C3
Tory Wilson Carol Wilson wilson.torrence@mayo.edu C3

C3 Count 14
Tam Baily Ellen Bertanzetti m.t.baily@worldnet.att.net C4
Rees Barksdale Claire Barksdale rhb@ca5.uscourts.gov C4
Rick Callahan Kim Callahan frcallahan@aol.com C4
Tom Ewart Yvonne Ewart tyewart@bellsouth.net C4
Margaret Fera m.fera@worldnet.att.net C4
Will Guerrero Patricia Guerrero wguerrero@mindspring.com C4
Chan McKearn Elaine McKearn cfmckearn@raytheon.com C4
David Pearce Marja-Liisa Pearce dahbo@aol.com C4
Bill Rennagel Sue Rennagel wcrenn66@cox.net C4
Jon Steel Wendy Burch jonlee@aol.com C4

C4 Count 10
Joe Bubriski Judy Bubriski j2bubriski@aol.com D1



Joe Cavolick Ana Eng j.cavolick@cavolickconsulting.com D1
Rusty Correia Carol Correia rustywp66@socal.rr.com D1
Tom Eason tomeason@pacbell.net D1
Don Fix Paula Fix dfix@hyjekfix.com D1
Rick Gorski Linda Gorski rickgorski@cs.com D1
Al Lindseth Carroll Lindseth al.lindseth@sablaw.com D1
Roger Sherrard Katoo Sherrard sherrard@sherrardlaw.com D1
Roger Thompson rthompson@ausa.org D1
Bill Traubel Bunny Traubel traubel@princeton.edu D1
Leigh Wheeler Karen Wheeler wheelswtby@aol.com D1

D1 Count 11
Jim Backlin jimbacklin@cc.org D2
Ken Carlson Carol Carlson carlson4644@zoominternet.net D2
John Carrow Lani Carrow john.carrow@comcast.net D2
Ted Hill Erika Rogers hilltp66@charter.net D2
Peter Hupfer Christa Hupfer peter-hupfer@t-online.de D2
Bill Poole Barbara Poole wpoole@ebglaw.com D2
Jeff Smith Claudia Smith jeffclaudiasmith@aol.com D2
Jim Whicher Dolores Whicher deedeejaw@aol D2
KEN WOLTZ BARB WOLTZ KWOLTZ@AOL.COM D2

D2 Count 9
Bill BERGMAN Yseult LALLEMAND william.k.bergman@us.army.mil D3
Walt Brinker walt_brinker@hotmail.com D3
Sam Champi Russi Champi sfchampi@mindspring.com D3
John Christie Susan Christie jgchristie@us.med.navy.mil D3
Jim Doyle Lois Doyle jimdoyle@aol.com D3
Dick Eklund Lydia Eklund deklund123@verizon.net D3
Thom Garrett Sue Garrett thomgar@aol,com D3
Art Grant Ellen Grant arthurvgrant@yahoo.com D3
Bill Hoyman Nancy Hoyman bill_hoyman@dac-cos.com D3
Mike Hustead Nancy Hustead husteadm@msn.com D3
Al Nason Susan Nason nason66@cox.net D3
Vardell Nesmith Cathi Nesmith vnesmith@cox.net D3
David Ray Judy Ray draconsul@aol.com D3
Tim Timm Lori Timm timm@pcisys.net D3

mailto:deklund123@verizon.net


D3 Count 14
Michael Brennan Helen Brennan mbrennan1@triad.rr.com D4
Don Brown Kim Brown don@promediasales.net D4
Deme Clainos Diane Clainos dclainos@studydog.com D4
Gene Driscoll Carol Driscoll eugenedriscoll@comcast.net D4
Fritz Ernst Liz Ernst fritz_ernst@msn.com D4
John Geiger Jean Geiger jjgeiger@bellsouth.net D4
Jim Gleason Candy Gleason gleason6@cox.net D4
Davi Irwin HAINES Barbara Ann HAINES dhaines633@comcast.net D4
Frank Hartline Cherie Hartline frank.hartline@comcast.net D4
Chuck Hiller Marlys Hiller cbhiller@bremer.com D4
Robert Kesmodel Stewart Kesmodel rkesmodel@kwsol.com D4
Mike Mewhinney Linda Mewhinney mmewhinney@cloverpartners.com D4
John Pappas Stella Pappas johngpappas@mac.com D4
Jerry Sands Pat Sands g44sands@peoplepc.com D4
bill stalker kim stalker wstalk@sbcglobal.net D4
Jack Zehren Darlene Zehren jzehren@zehren.com D4

D4 Count 16
Ed Anderson Ann Anderson edannanderson@msn.com E1
Bruce Auer auer@qix.net E1
Jerry Cecil Marion Cecil gtceci0@juno.com E1
George Cox Carolyn Cox georgecox@comcast.net E1
Rance Farrell Susan Farrell rancef@cox.net E1
Dan James Babs James dvjames44@yahoo.com E1
Ted Sendak Chris Sendak tsendak@aol.com E1
AL SIRUTIS KATHY SIRUTIS asirutis@yahoo.com E1
JJ Strapac Ellen Strapac jjstrapac@raytheon.com E1
Jim Suhay Barbara Suhay jsuhay@sbcglobal.net E1
Dick Swift Jane Swift rswift1@aol.com E1
Jim Vivian Linda Vivian jsvivian@aol.com E1
Jim White Roz White James.L.White@nga.mil E1

E1 Count 13
John Boyd johnhboyd@earthlink.net E2
Tom Carhart tomcarhart@aol.com E2
Frank Cosentino Maggie Cosentino njmalls@aol.com E2
Gaines Dyer Betsy Dyer bhdyer@cox.net E2



John Ford Cindy Ford fordjohn@alltel.net E2
Mac Hayes Cathy Hayes machayes2@yahoo.com E2
Russ Jenna Carol Jenna rjenna1966@yahoo.com E2
Bob Lowry rdl1966@gmail.com E2
Bill (Bones) McKinney Pok-hui McKinney mckinney@rmi.net E2
Jim Nibbelink Judi Nibbelink jnibbelink@msn.com E2
BILL OTTO MARILYN OTTO PMCX50@AOL.COM E2
Mike Root pmroot@adelphia.net E2
Bob Satter Joan Satter Bob@Satter.com E2
ARTHUR SCHULCZ JESSIE SCHULCZ arthur.schulcz@verizon.net E2
Bill Thomas Lyn Thomas wiltho@comcast.net E2
Jack Wheeler Kathy Klyce wheelerusa@usa.net E2

E2 Count 16
Peter Braun Lucille Braun pbraun@nyc.rr.com E3
Bill Dock Johanna Dock pongop@msn.com E3
John Dubia Maureen (Mo) Dubia jdubia@cox.net E3
Stretch Dunn Joan Dunn dunnst@bellsouth.net E3
Tom Dusel Addie Dusel tomdusel@sbcglobal.net E3
Jerry Edwards Joanne Edwards jojer@bellsouth.net E3
Bob Hammond Louise Hammond blhammond@earthlink.net E3

E3 Count 7
Bill Ferguson Tommie Ferguson Ferguson wtferguson@hotmail.com E4
Jack Gatesy Janette Gatesy jtgatesy@aol.com E4
KEITH MARKEY DONNA RAE MARKEY klmarkey@gvtc.com E4
Jack Marshall Sue Marshall jack@ble.state.tx.us E4
Duke Parker duke_parker@hotmail.com E4
Bernie Reilly bernard.reilly@gmail.com E4
Morgan Roseborough Judy Roseborough mgrosebo@email.uncc.edu E4
Rich Thoden Laura Thoden Richthoden@aol.com E4

E4 Count 8
Don Bryan Donna Bryan bryans3@alltel.net F1
Mo Faber TBD TBD faberm@osd.pentagon.mil F1
George Grandison Winkie Grandison ggrandison@steptoe.com F1
Bill Haneke Karen Haneke billkarenh@comcast.net F1
Aleta Gay Hoffman hoffman@rivnet.net F1
Frank McGoogan Jean McGoogan jfmcgoogan@yahoo.com F1



Bill O'Connor Linda O'Connor billandlindaoc@yahoo.com F1
Jim Proctor Kathleen Proctor csvcsa@hawaiiantel.net F1
Ray Sepeta Marie Sepeta sepeta@nd.edu F1
Rick Swain Nancy Swain swainr2@aol.com F1
Bob Tarrant Barbara Tarrant btarrant@mortgagesouth.com F1
Jim Turbish Sue Turbish jimturbish@cox.net F1

F1 Count 12
George Crocker Vonda Crocker crocker@clintoncable.net F2
DAVE CROWELL LINDA CROWELL davidvcrowell@aol.com F2
Ralph Cruikshank Kristine Cruikshank ralphc@atlanticbb.net F2
Larry Faust Judy Faust larryfaust@Cox.net F2
Steve Hanau shanau@erols.com F2
Walt Harper Phyllis Harper pharper@hb.edu F2
Ed Hathaway II Ruth Hathaway ehathaway@optimetrics.org F2
Kelly Horst Lorraine Horst khorstsr@aol.com F2
Rick Howell Sandy Howell rick.howell@baesystems.com F2
Bill Kakel Brucie Kakel hiker44@alaska.net F2
Freddy McFarren Aubrey McFarren femc@gvtc.com F2
Don Rose Billie Rose donald_rose@sra.com F2
Mark Scureman scuremanm@reachoflouisville.com F2
Ron Stenstrom Gayle Stenstrom Rstens101@aol.com F2

F2 Count 14
John Detrick Sue Detrick ralphc@atlanticbb.net F3
Pat Doogan Barbara Doogan pbsdoogan@gci.net F3
Paul Mlakar Paul.F.Mlakar@erdc.usace.army.mil F3
Jeff/Grog Rogers Susie Rogers jeff@faceco.com F3
Hank Simon Judy Simon nomis@chorus.net F3
Karl Snyder Patricia Snyder karlssnyder@aol.com F3
Fran Thompson-Seaman Richard W Thompson II frandy13@earthlink.net F3

F3 Count 7
Bob Baker Grace Baker 1bobandgrace@adelphia.net F4
Matt Di Fiore Amy Di Fiore mdifiore@lmi.org F4
John Eberle Susan Eberle John.C.Eberle@saic.com F4
Garry Loysen Diane Loysen dianeandgarry@rochester.rr.com F4
Ron Meier ronmeier66@comcast.net F4



Jerry Prem Marilynn Prem jprem@sprintmail.com F4
Paul Roggenkamp Lorna Schanzenbach proggenkamp@yahoo.com F4
Doug Sims Karen Sims douglas.sims@us.army.mil F4

F4 Count 8
Bob Dow rdow@lordabbett.com NA
Ray Fordyce rfordyce@bellsouth.net NA
Dagmar Lovgren Kristel (Lantz) Kellner damar17@t-online.de NA
Rod Romig Barbara Romig barbararomig@hotmail.com NA
John Sacra Jeannie Sacra johns@emsa.net NA
Bill Sevilla Nadine Lewis - Sevilla gsevillasomoza@aol.com NA
Phillip Trella Pam Trella phil.trella@bpsm.com NA
Ed Unruh barbaraed65@yahoo.com NA
Ann Parker ralphc@atlanticbb.net

227
NA Count 8
Grand Count 267

NA indicates we do not know the company.  Can you help???  Email ralphc@atlanticbb.net with the information
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